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S.—Students from Other Countries In Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students In 
Universities in the United States and Britain, Selected Academic Tears Ended 1931-64 

Academic 
Year 

Ended— 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada 

Studenta with Residence in— 
Enrolment from 
Other Countries 

in Canada 
Canadians 

Studying in— 

Academic 
Year 

Ended— 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada United 

States Britain 
British 

West 
Indies 

New
found
land^ 

Other 
Countries 

From all 
Countries 

From 
British 

Common
wealth 
Only 

United 
States* Britain* 

1931 
1941 
1951 
1956 

1962 
1963 
1964 

No. 

32,926 
36,319 
68,306 
72,737 

113,864 
128,894 
141,388 
158,388 

No. 

1,506 
1,478 
1,758 
1,773 
2,362 
2,660 
2,845 
3,193 

No. 

333 
41 

164 
281 
582 
577 
650 
687 

No. 

54 
74 

252 
635 

1,210 
1,251 
1.153 
1,214 

N 0. 

175 
174 

No. 

236 
289 

1,014 
1,696 
3,097 
3,412 
3,870 
4,396 

No. 

2,304 
2,056 
3,188 
4,385 
7,251 
7,900 
8,518 
9,490 

No. 

3J294 
3,552 
3,763 
4,202 

No. 

1,313 
1,458 
4,528 
4,990 
6,058 
6,571 
7,004 
8,458 

No. 

212 

'372 
404 
602 
559 
657 
652 

1 Before 1949, Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada. * Data from the 
Institute of International Education, New York. ' Data from the Association of Commonwealth Universi
ties, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years. 

Graduates.—Table 10 gives figures for graduates in most faculties for the academic 
years ended 1962-64. A total of 29,084 bachelor and first professional degrees and equiv
alent diplomas were granted in 1963-64. Included in the total were 8,368 women. 

10.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1962-64 
Nora.—Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-61 in the corresponding 

table of subsequent editions. 

Field of Study 

Graduates In Arts, Pure Science and Commerce. 
Bachelors of Arts1  

Bachelors of Science (in Arts)2  

Bachelors of Commerce3  

Graduates in Applied Science 
Bachelors of Applied Science in Engineering 
Bachelors of Architecture4  

Bachelors of Forestry 
Bachelors of Fisheries 

Graduates In Agriculture, Veterinary Science 
and Household Science 

Bachelors of Agricultural Science 
First degrees in Veterinary Science 
Bachelors of Household Science 

Graduates In Education, Library Science and 
Social Service 

First degrees in education or pedagogy 
Librarian degrees and diplomas 
Physical education first degrees and diplomas 
Social service degrees and diplomas 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 368. 

Total 

No. 

12,231 
9,250 
1,879 
1,102 

2,673 
2,437 

120 
110 

6 

no 
351 
72 

287 

3,833 
3,009 
268 
321 
235 

Female 

No. 

3,516 
3,154 

310 
52 

299 

287 

1,595 
1,158 

189 
90 

158 

Total 

No. 

13,955 
10,532 
2,237 
1,186 

2,435 
2,246 

96 

763 
357 
85 

321 

4,366 
3,495 

265 
337 
272 

Female 

No. 

3,959 
3,560 

352 
47 

336 
13 
2 

321 

1,815 
1,379 
195 
104 
167 

1963-64 

Total 

No. 

16,517 
12,438 
2,684 
1,395 

2,613 
2,422 
113 
105 
3 

799 
392 
83 
324 

5,117 
3,998 
348 
472 
299 

Female 

No. 

1,784 
4,308 

411 
65 

34* 
12 
6 

2,151 
1,572 

256 
144 
179 


