Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students in Universities in the United States and Britain, Selected Academic Years Ended 1931-64

Academic Year Ended—	Total Full-Time University Enrolment in Canada	Students with Residence in-						ent from Countries anada	Canadians Studying in—	
		United States	Britain	British West Indies	New- found- land ¹	Other Countries	From all Countries	From British Common- wealth Only	United States ²	Britain ³
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1931	32,926 36,319 68,306 72,737 113,864 128,894 141,388 158,388	1,506 1,478 1,758 1,773 2,362 2,660 2,845 3,193	333 41 164 281 582 577 650 687	54 74 252 635 1,210 1,251 1,153 1,214	175 174 	236 289 1,014 1,696 3,097 3,412 3,870 4,396	2,304 2,056 3,188 4,385 7,251 7,900 8,518 9,490	3,294 3,552 3,763 4,202	1,313 1,458 4,528 4,990 6,058 6,571 7,004 8,458	212 372 404 502 559 657 652

¹ Before 1949, Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada. ² Data from the International Education, New York. ³ Data from the Association of Commonwealth Universities, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years.

Graduates.—Table 10 gives figures for graduates in most faculties for the academic years ended 1962-64. A total of 29,084 bachelor and first professional degrees and equivalent diplomas were granted in 1963-64. Included in the total were 8,368 women.

10.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1962-64

Note.—Figures for 1920-36 are given in the 1938 Year Book, pp. 993-997, and for 1937-61 in the corresponding table of subsequent editions.

Field of Study	1961-62		1962-63		1963-64	
Fleid of Study	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Graduates in Arts, Pure Science and Commerce. Bachelors of Arts ¹ . Bachelors of Science (in Arts) ² . Bachelors of Commerce ³ .	0 250	3,516 3,154 310 52	13,955 10,532 2,237 1,186	3,959 3,560 352 47	16,517 12,438 2,684 1,395	4,784 4,308 411 65
Graduates in Applied Science Bachelors of Applied Science in Engineering Bachelors of Architecture. Bachelors of Forestry Bachelors of Fisheries.	2,673 2,437 120 110 6	- 3 - 3	2,435 2,246 96 88 5	5 2 3 —	2,643 2,422 113 105 3	= ?
Graduates in Agriculture, Veterinary Science and Household Science	710 351 72 287	299 9 3 287	763 357 85 321	336 13 2 321	799 392 83 324	349 12 6 322
Graduates in Education, Library Science and Social Service. First degrees in education or pedagogy. Librarian degrees and diplomas. Physical education first degrees and diplomas. Social service degrees and diplomas.	3,833 3,009 268 321 235	1,595 1,158 189 90 158	4,369 3,495 265 337 272	1,845 1,379 195 104 167	5,117 3,998 348 472 299	2,151 1,572 256 144 179

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 368.